00-9-4 azu

08/11/2000 01 FC:581 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

106661

			Audites Docker 10. 100001				
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Teruo IMAMAKI Takashi MIKI Teruyo KATSUNO Koji SUGIYAMA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: July 4, 2000					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 4, 2000						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
ĺ			B. Enclosed (Check No. 109979)				
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informer original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 u A. Dang Registration No. 41,544	Date: July 6, 2000				
[HA]	ii.	00000218 09610881 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
ـــــا		40.00 02					

PATENT REEL: 010982 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Terup IMAMAKI	(5)				
(1-6)	Insert	(2)	Takashi MIKI	(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Teruyo KATSUNO					
		•	Koji SUGIYAMA		·			
					her good and valuable considerat			
		of the	undersigned, the undersigned a	igree(s) to assign, and hereb	y does assign, transfer and set o	ver to		
(P)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABL	ISHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	insert Address of Assignes	(10)	10) 15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuko-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		in 35 divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, releases and responsibilities that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	STAMP MEMBER AND	STAMP UNIT USING THE	ESTAMP MEMBER			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	may Docket No. 1066	61	•			
		for wh			patent in the United States of Ame			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 4, 2000)				
(13)	Alternative		U.S. application Serial Numb	-				
	identification for filed applications	filed	lulv_620	00				
possible provision grant of resulting entire in	nuation or division thereof, of in obtaining evidence and giggs. The undersigned agreems of the international Corve. 4) The undersigned agreem valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here is from said application(s) to the tenth assigned, and 6) The undersigned herein.	or any path poing forwards to each andon for F e(s) to pen to the Ass by suthort the said As that he ha by grant(s)	ent or reiseue application based and with such interference. Secute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of iom. all affirmative acts which maignes. Edgs and request(s) the Commissiones, as Assignee of the entire (they have) not executed, and the firm of CLIFF & BERREDGS	I thereon, for the invention, is and perform any act which or similar agreements. By he necessary to obtain, I issue to interest, and hereby cover will not execute, any agreem if the power to heert on this a	signment any further identificati	on with claims or recommenders a ne United States ght to convey the		
ne09644	,				for recordation of this document.	-		
Duli	Tul - 4 200	,	e undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor	apposite the undersigned	: Imanabi	(SEAL)		
Dete	July 4, 200	00	Name of Inventor	Totachi MIKI Ka Cla	· hale	(SEAL)		
Date	July 4, 200	00	Name of Inventor	Toruyo KATSUNO	Katouno Suginana	(SEAL)		
Dut	July 4, 20	00	Name of Inventor	Koji SUGIYAMA	Sugiyana	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Del			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Det	•		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 010982 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 07/06/2000